PRENTISS CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2025-2026 FEE SHEET

Early Registration/Enrolloment Fee \$250 By March 31, 2025			pd on	_	
Registration/Enrollment Fee \$300 Must be paid by May 16, 2025			pd on		
Late Registration/Enrollment Fee \$350			pd on		
NEW PATRON registration FEE \$100 / enrollme		ollment fee \$200	pd on		
NEW TATION TEGISTRATION TO		ition	pu on	=	
12 Month Dlan/ June 1 May			May 12\	٠ .	TUITION
12 Month Plan(June 1-May :	12)	10 Month Plan(Aug. 1-	iviay 12)	\$	_ TUITION
June - May 1st Child	\$400	August - May 1st Child	\$480		
2nd Child	\$400 \$340	2nd Child	\$408		
3rd Child	\$340 \$320	3rd Child	\$384		
4th Child	\$300	4th Child	\$360		
Each Additional Child	\$300	Each Additional Child	\$360		
Each Additional Child		or the Year		/ 	
				Ś	FEES
Yearbook		\$100.00 per family	=	۶	_ FEE3
Bus 1st child		\$1,000.00 per family	=		
Bus each additional child		\$100.00 per child			
Book Rent		\$80.00 per child			
RENWEB		\$40.00 per family	=		TOTAL
Building Fee		\$100.00 per family	=	\$	TOTAL
Fall/Spring Raffle		\$460.00 per year(may s			
Technology Fee		\$50.00 per Child K3-6			
Technology Fee Pre ACT Fee 7th-9th		\$100.00 per Child 7-12 \$20.00 per Child 7-9		10 Month Plan	AUG-MAY
ACT Fee 10th-12th		\$60.00 per Child 10-1		10 World Flam	AUG-IVIAT
7th-12th Athletic/Activity Fee		\$100.00 per Child 7-12		\$	
3rd-6th Athletic/Activity Fee		\$50.00 per child 3-6		<u> </u>	_
7th-12th Science Lab/STEM Fee		\$25.00 per child 7-12		12 Month Plan	JUN-MAY
Drug Testing Fee		\$50.00 per Child 7-12			3011 1111111
Concession Stand DO NOT CALL		\$200.00 DO NOT CAL		\$	
Century Club Pass (not included		\$ 100.00 Adult pass	_	'	_
Testing Fees: will be announced	I throughout the		maner.	_	
Note: The board of directors res	erves the right	to recommend to the general m	nembership for their approve	al of an	
assessment to be paid on a per f	amily basis in th	ne event the operating revenue	s are not sufficient to cover	the	
expenses and debt service.					
Note: Attendance for any part of	a month consti	tutes attendance for the entire	month and all monies asso	ciated	
therewith will be due with no pror	ation.				
Concession Requirement: Eac	h family must w	ork concession at athletic ever	nts. This is mandatory; failu	ire to meet	
this requirement will result in a fe	e assessment o	of \$100.00 , if a sub is required	a fee assesment of \$80.00.		
Details of the work schedule and	procedure will I	be provided for the patrons.			
Late Fee: A late fee will be adde	d to any delinqu	uent account after the 15th of e	each month. This fee is \$25	for the first	
three delinquent months and \$50	for each deling	uent month thereafter.			
Returned Check Policy: A \$40	fee will be adde	ed to any account that has tend	lered a check to PCS return	ed as NSF. In	
the event that a patron has a che	ck returned to t	he school by their financial inst	itution more than once in a	school year,	
the patron's account will be dealt	with on a CASI	H ONLY basis for the remainde	er of the year.		
ALL FEES MUST BE PAID IN F	ULL BY THE L	AST FULL DAY OF SCHOOL	(SENOIRS BEFORE GRA	DUATION). Any account	
not pd in full for the enitre year	r by that date v	vill be declared delinquent a	nd no tests will be taken o	or any grades	
posted nor diploma received u	ntil the accour	nt is paid in full.			
Signature:					
<u> </u>					
Date:					